

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.02.2026		<p>WPMS No.377 of 2023 With Connected matters <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Navneet Kaushik and Mr. Mohd. Shafy, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Amrendra Pratap Singh, learned Addl. Advocate General, Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Addl. C.S.C. and Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, Mr. Rajesh Sharma and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 5. Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondent no.4. 6. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the intervener. 7. Shri Tanveer Alam Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Navneet Kaushik and Mr. Mohd. Shafy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners after making brief submissions does not press the modification application and prays for early hearing of the writ petition. 8. Accordingly, the modification application is rejected. 9. The writ petition be listed for final hearing on 18.02.2026 along with connected matters. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 11.02.2026 11.02.2026 </p> <p>SS</p>