

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.05.2026		<p>WPMB No. 1062 of 2025 Mohd. Asim and others ---Petitioners</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and others. --Respondents</p> <p>With</p> <p>WPPIIL No. 159 of 2025 WPPIIL NO. 164 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Sri Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Sri S.M.S. Mehta, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Sri Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for Uttarakhand Ayurveda University. 4. Sri Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for National Commission for Indian System of Medicine. 5. Learned counsel for the respondent-University has provided a list of 474 candidates, who were permitted to pursue their courses by order of this Court dated 26.02.2020 in WPMS No. 2911 of 2018. 6. As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list next week, along with WPMB No. 840 of 2025 and WPMS No. 3094 of 2024. <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 07.05.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 07.05.2026</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--